CHAPTER 177.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE THE SUM OF FIVE HUNDRED DOL-LARS TO THE STATE DAIRYMAN'S ASSOCIATION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500) or so much thereof as shall be required is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the State treasury not otherwise appropriated for the purpose of printing the essays and proceedings of the State Dairyman's Association of the State of Minnesota.

SEC. 2. The money hereby appropriated shall be paid over by the Treasurer of the State of Minnesota when the said printing has been performed upon the order of the executive committee of said association countersigned by the president and secretary of the same.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 4th, 1881.

CHAPTER 178.

AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO PAY THE REPAIRS OF THE STATE NORMAL SCHOOL AT MANKATO.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesotu:

SECTION 1. That there is hereby appropriated out of any money in the State treasury belonging to the State Institution Fund not otherwise appropriated, the sum (or so much thereof as may be necessary) of ten thousand dollars (\$10,000) to pay for the repairs of the Normal School building at Mankato by reason of being unroofed by a storm in June, eighteen hundred and eighty (1880), and that said fund be paid upon the same requisition as other funds of said school are paid.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 5, 1881.

Printing essays and proceedings.

How paid.

Repair of Mankato Normal school building.